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ENGLISH

1. 20W PD wall adapter (EU plug)
2. Type-C output

SPECIFICATIONS WALL ADAPTER
- Input:   100-240V 50/60Hz 0.6A
- Output:  USB-C: 5.0V=3.0A,9.0V=2.22,12.0V=1.67A (20W Max) 
                                     PPS: 3-5.9V=3.0A  3.3-11.0V=1.8A

IMPORANT: ONLY USE INCLUDED ACCESSORIES OR CERTIFIED AND 
TESTED ACCESSORIES WHEN USING THIS PRODUCT. USING THIRD PARTY 
ACCESSORIES CAN INFLUENCE THE ITEM SAFETY.

USING THE WALL ADAPTER
1. EU socket: Insert the wall adapter into an AC 100-240V outlet.
2. Attach one end of the preferred charging cable* to the (2) Type-C port 
and the other end to the device you wish to charge (mobile phone, tablet, 
PC, etc.). Remove the wall adapter once the device is fully charged.
3. Utilize the (2) Type-C port of the charger individually, with a maximum 
output power of 20W.

1. Type-C plug
2. iOS plug

SPECIFICATIONS CABLE
- Type-C to Type-C 60W(MAX)
- Max. current DC20V/3A
- Function: Charging & data transfer
- Cable Length: 1.2m

3

2.

1. 1.

1.

2.



WARNING! 
1. Please read all instructions before using.
2. Only plug the adapter into a socket with a voltage range of AC 100-240V.
3. Do not exceed the maximum current.
4. Never use this product at temperatures below 0°C (32°F) or above 
25°C (77°F).
5. Do not expose this device to moisture or heat sources.
6. Never modify or open this item.
7. Use the connections only for their intended purpose. Do not use 
the adapter with an electronic product that does not conform to the 
specifications.
8. Cease use of the device if heat, discoloration, deformation, or other 
faults occur during charging or storage.
9. Unplug the adapter after use. 
10. Unplug the charger from the power source when not in use.
11. This product is not a toy and is unsuitable for children under the age of 7. 
Do not use in areas where children are likely to be present.
12. Children should be supervised to ensure they do not
play with the product.
13. Any changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by 
the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to 
operate the equipment. 
14. Discard the product if damaged.
15. Never use a damaged or faulty USB cable, since this can damage or 
harm the charger or your device.

Cleaning instructions: To clean the charger, unplug from power source and 
wipe with a dry cloth.4
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NEDERLANDS

1. 20W PD-wandadapter (EU-stekker)
2. Type-C-uitgang

SPECIFICATIES MUURADAPTER
- Ingang:  100-240V 50/60Hz 0.6A
- Uitgang:  USB-C: 5.0V=3.0A,9.0V=2.22,12.0V=1.67A (20W Max) 
                                     PPS: 3-5.9V=3.0A  3.3-11.0V=1.8A

BELANGRIJK: GEBRUIK ALLEEN BIJGELEVERDE ACCESSOIRES OF 
GECERTIFICEERDE EN GETESTE ACCESSOIRES BIJ GEBRUIK VAN DIT 
PRODUCT. HET GEBRUIK VAN ACCESSOIRES VAN DERDEN KAN DE VEILIGHEID 
VAN HET PRODUCT BEÏNVLOEDEN.

DE MUURADAPTER GEBRUIKEN
1. EU stopcontact: Steek de muuradapter in een stopcontact van AC 100-240V.
2. Sluit het ene uiteinde van de gewenste oplaadkabel* aan op de (2) Type-C 
poort en het andere uiteinde op het apparaat dat u wilt opladen (mobiele 
telefoon, tablet, pc, enz.). Verwijder de muuradapter zodra het apparaat 
volledig is opgeladen.
3. Gebruik de (2) Type-C poort van de lader afzonderlijk, met een maximaal 
uitgangsvermogen van 20W.

1. Type-C stekker
2. iOS-aansluiting

SPECIFICATIES KABEL
- Type-C naar Type-C 60W(MAX)
- Max. stroom DC20V/3A
- Functie: Opladen & gegevensoverdracht
- Kabellengte: 1,2 m

2.

1. 1.

1.

2.
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WAARSCHUWING! 
1. Lees alle instructies voor gebruik.
2. Steek de adapter alleen in een stopcontact met een spanningsbereik van 
AC 100-240V.
3. Overschrijd de maximale stroomsterkte niet.
4. Gebruik dit product nooit bij temperaturen onder 0°C (32°F) of boven 
25°C (77°F).
5. Stel dit apparaat niet bloot aan vocht of warmtebronnen.
6. Wijzig of open dit apparaat nooit.
7. Gebruik de aansluitingen alleen voor het beoogde doel. Gebruik de adapter 
niet met een elektronisch product dat niet aan de specificaties voldoet.
8. Stop het gebruik van het apparaat als er hitte, verkleuring, vervorming of 
andere fouten optreden tijdens het opladen of bewaren.
9. Haal de adapter uit het stopcontact na gebruik. 
10. Haal de stekker van de oplader uit het stopcontact als u het apparaat 
niet gebruikt.
11. Dit product is geen speelgoed en is ongeschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 7. 
Niet gebruiken op plaatsen waar kinderen aanwezig kunnen zijn.
12. Kinderen moeten onder toezicht staan om ervoor te zorgen dat ze niet 
spelen met het product.
13. Wijzigingen of aanpassingen aan dit apparaat die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn 
goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor naleving, kunnen de 
bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om het apparaat te bedienen ongeldig maken. 
14. Gooi het product weg als het beschadigd is.
15. Gebruik nooit een beschadigde of defecte USB-kabel, aangezien dit de 
oplader of uw apparaat kan beschadigen.

Reinigingsinstructies: Om de oplader schoon te maken, haalt u de stekker uit 
het stopcontact en veegt u deze af met een droge doek.
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DEUTSCH

1. 20W PD-Netzteil (EU-Stecker)
2. Typ-C-Ausgang

SPEZIFIKATIONEN WANDADAPTER
- Eingang:   100-240V 50/60Hz 0.6A
- Ausgang:  USB-C: 5.0V=3.0A,9.0V=2.22,12.0V=1.67A (20W Max) 
                                     PPS: 3-5.9V=3.0A  3.3-11.0V=1.8A

WICHTIG: VERWENDEN SIE NUR DAS MITGELIEFERTE ZUBEHÖR ODER 
ZERTIFIZIERTES UND GEPRÜFTES ZUBEHÖR, WENN SIE DIESES PRODUKT 
VERWENDEN. DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR VON DRITTANBIETERN 
KANN DIE SICHERHEIT DES PRODUKTS BEEINTRÄCHTIGEN.

VERWENDUNG DES NETZADAPTERS
1. EU-Steckdose: Stecken Sie das Netzteil in eine Steckdose mit 100-240 
V Wechselstrom.
2. Verbinden Sie ein Ende des bevorzugten Ladekabels* mit dem (2) Typ-C-
Anschluss und das andere Ende mit dem Gerät, das Sie aufladen möchten 
(Mobiltelefon, Tablet, PC usw.). Entfernen Sie den Wandadapter, sobald das 
Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist.
3. Nutzen Sie die (2) Typ-C-Anschlüsse des Ladegeräts einzeln, mit einer 
maximalen Ausgangsleistung von 20 W.

1. Typ-C-Stecker
2. iOS-Stecker

SPEZIFIKATIONEN KABEL
- Typ-C auf Typ-C 60W(MAX)
- Max. Stromstärke DC20V/3A
- Funktion: Aufladen & Datenübertragung
- Kabellänge: 1,2 m

2.

1. 1.

1.

2.
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WARNUNG! 
1. Bitte lesen Sie vor der Benutzung alle Anweisungen.
2. Stecken Sie den Adapter nur in eine Steckdose mit einem 
Spannungsbereich von AC 100-240V.
3. Überschreiten Sie nicht die maximale Stromstärke.
4. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt niemals bei Temperaturen unter 0°C (32°F) 
oder über 25°C (77°F).
5. Setzen Sie das Gerät keiner Feuchtigkeit oder Wärmequellen aus.
6. Verändern oder öffnen Sie dieses Gerät niemals.
7. Verwenden Sie die Anschlüsse nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. 
Verwenden Sie den Adapter nicht mit einem elektronischen Produkt, das 
nicht den Spezifikationen entspricht.
8. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht weiter, wenn während des Ladens oder der 
Lagerung Hitze, Verfärbungen, Verformungen oder andere Fehler auftreten.
9. Ziehen Sie den Adapter nach dem Gebrauch aus der Steckdose. 
10. Trennen Sie das Ladegerät von der Stromquelle, wenn Sie es nicht 
benutzen.
11. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug und nicht für Kinder unter 7 Jahren 
geeignet. Verwenden Sie es nicht in Bereichen, in denen sich Kinder 
aufhalten können.
12. Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht
mit dem Produkt spielen.
13. Jegliche Änderungen oder Modifikationen an diesem Gerät, die nicht 
ausdrücklich von der für die Einhaltung der Vorschriften verantwortlichen 
Partei genehmigt wurden, können die Berechtigung des Benutzers zum 
Betrieb des Geräts aufheben. 
14. Entsorgen Sie das Produkt, wenn es beschädigt ist.
15. Verwenden Sie niemals ein beschädigtes oder fehlerhaftes USB-Kabel, da 
dies das Ladegerät oder Ihr Gerät beschädigen oder beschädigen kann.

Hinweise zur Reinigung: Um das Ladegerät zu reinigen, trennen Sie es von 
der Stromquelle und wischen Sie es mit einem trockenen Tuch ab.
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FRANCAIS

1. Adaptateur mural PD 20W (prise UE)
2. Sortie Type-C

SPÉCIFICATIONS ADAPTATEUR MURAL
- Entrée:   100-240V 50/60Hz 0.6A
- Sortie:  USB-C: 5.0V=3.0A,9.0V=2.22,12.0V=1.67A (20W Max) 
                                     PPS: 3-5.9V=3.0A  3.3-11.0V=1.8A

IMPORTANT : N’UTILISEZ QUE LES ACCESSOIRES INCLUS OU DES 
ACCESSOIRES CERTIFIES ET TESTEES LORSQUE VOUS UTILISEZ 
CE PRODUIT . L’UTILISATION D’ACCESSOIRES DE TIERS PEUT 
COMPROMETTRE LA SECURITE DE L’ARTICLE.

UTILISATION DE L’ADAPTATEUR MURAL
1. Prise UE : Insérez l’adaptateur mural dans une prise de courant alternatif 
de 100-240V.
2. Branchez une extrémité du câble de charge préféré* sur le (2) port 
Type-C et l’autre extrémité sur l’appareil que vous souhaitez charger 
(téléphone portable, tablette, PC, etc.). Retirez l’adaptateur mural une fois 
que l’appareil est complètement chargé.
3. Utilisez les (2) ports de type C du chargeur individuellement, avec une 
puissance de sortie maximale de 20 W.

1. Prise de type C
2. Prise iOS

SPÉCIFICATIONS CÂBLE
- Type-C à Type-C 60W(MAX)
- Courant max. DC20V/3A
- Fonction : Chargement et transfert de 
   données
- Longueur du câble : 1,2 m

2.

1. 1.

1.

2.
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AVERTISSEMENT! 
1. Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser l’appareil.
2. Ne branchez l’adaptateur que sur une prise dont la tension est comprise 
entre 100 et 240 V CA.
3. Ne dépassez pas le courant maximal.
4. N’utilisez jamais ce produit à des températures inférieures à 0°C (32°F) ou 
supérieures à 25°C (77°F).
5. N’exposez pas cet appareil à l’humidité ou à des sources de chaleur.
6. Ne modifiez ni n’ouvrez jamais cet appareil.
7. N’utilisez les connexions que pour l’usage auquel elles sont destinées. 
N’utilisez pas l’adaptateur avec un produit électronique qui n’est pas conforme 
aux spécifications.
8. Cessez d’utiliser l’appareil en cas de chaleur, de décoloration, de 
déformation ou d’autres défauts pendant le chargement ou le stockage.
9. Débranchez l’adaptateur après utilisation. 
10. Débranchez le chargeur de la source d’alimentation lorsqu’il n’est pas 
utilisé.
11. Ce produit n’est pas un jouet et ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 
7 ans. Ne l’utilisez pas dans des endroits où des enfants sont susceptibles 
d’être présents.
12. Les enfants doivent être surveillés afin de s’assurer qu’ils ne
ne jouent pas avec le produit.
13. Tout changement ou modification de cet appareil non expressément 
approuvé par la partie responsable de la conformité peut annuler l’autorité de 
l’utilisateur à faire fonctionner l’équipement. 
14. Jetez le produit s’il est endommagé.
15. N’utilisez jamais un câble USB endommagé ou défectueux, car cela pourrait 
endommager ou nuire au chargeur ou à votre appareil.

Instructions de nettoyage : Pour nettoyer le chargeur, débranchez-le de la 
source d’alimentation et essuyez-le avec un chiffon sec.
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ESPANOL

1. Adaptador de pared PD de 20 W 
   (enchufe UE)
2. Salida Tipo-C

ESPECIFICACIONES ADAPTADOR DE PARED
- Entrada:  100-240V 50/60Hz 0.6A
- Salida:  USB-C: 5.0V=3.0A,9.0V=2.22,12.0V=1.67A (20W Max) 
                                     PPS: 3-5.9V=3.0A  3.3-11.0V=1.8A

IMPORANTE: UTILICE ÚNICAMENTE LOS ACCESORIOS INCLUIDOS O 
ACCESORIOS CERTIFICADOS Y COMPROBADOS CUANDO UTILICE ESTE 
PRODUCTO . EL USO DE ACCESORIOS DE TERCEROS PUEDE INFLUIR EN LA 
SEGURIDAD DEL ARTÍCULO.

USO DEL ADAPTADOR DE PARED
1. Enchufe UE: Inserte el adaptador de pared en una toma de CA de 
100-240 V.
2. Conecta un extremo del cable de carga preferido* al puerto (2) Tipo-C y 
el otro extremo al dispositivo que desees cargar (teléfono móvil, tableta, 
PC, etc.). Retira el adaptador de pared una vez que el dispositivo esté 
completamente cargado.
3. Utiliza los (2) puertos Tipo-C del cargador individualmente, con una 
potencia de salida máxima de 20 W.

1. Enchufe tipo C
2. Enchufe iOS

ESPECIFICACIONES CABLE
- Tipo-C a Tipo-C 60W(MAX)
- Corriente máx. DC20V/3A
- Función: Carga y transferencia de datos
- Longitud del cable: 1,2 m

2.

1. 1.

1.

2.
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ADVERTENCIA
1. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el aparato.
2. Enchufe el adaptador únicamente a una toma con un rango de tensión 
de 100-240 V CA.
3. No supere la corriente máxima.
4. Nunca utilice este producto a temperaturas inferiores a 0°C (32°F) o 
superiores a 25°C (77°F).
5. No exponga este aparato a la humedad ni a fuentes de calor.
6. Nunca modifique ni abra este artículo.
7. Utilice las conexiones sólo para los fines previstos. No utilice el adaptador 
con un producto electrónico que no cumpla las especificaciones.
8. Deje de utilizar el aparato si se produce calor, decoloración, deformación u 
otros fallos durante la carga o el almacenamiento.
9. Desenchufe el adaptador después de utilizarlo. 
10. Desenchufe el cargador de la fuente de alimentación cuando no lo utilice.
11. Este producto no es un juguete y no es apto para niños menores de 7 años. 
No lo utilice en zonas donde pueda haber niños.
12. Los niños deben ser supervisados para asegurarse de que no
jueguen con el producto.
13. Cualquier cambio o modificación en esta unidad que no haya sido 
expresamente aprobado por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podría 
anular la autoridad del usuario para utilizar el equipo. 
14. Deseche el producto si está dañado.
15. No utilice nunca un cable USB dañado o defectuoso, ya que podría dañar 
o estropear el cargador o su aparato.

16. Instrucciones de limpieza: Para limpiar el cargador, desenchúfelo de la 
fuente de alimentación y límpielo con un paño seco.
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SVENSKA

1. 20W PD väggadapter (EU-kontakt)
2. Typ C-utgång

SPECIFIKATIONER VÄGGADAPTER
- ingång:   100-240V 50/60Hz 0.6A
- Utgång:  USB-C: 5.0V=3.0A,9.0V=2.22,12.0V=1.67A (20W Max) 
                                     PPS: 3-5.9V=3.0A  3.3-11.0V=1.8A

TILLÄMPNINGSFÖRBUD: ANVÄND ENDAST MEDFÖLJANDE TILLBEHÖR 
ELLER CERTIFIERADE OCH TESTADE TILLBEHÖR NÄR DU ANVÄNDER 
DENNA PRODUKT . ANVÄNDNING AV TILLBEHÖR FRÅN TREDJE PART 
KAN PÅVERKA PRODUKTENS SÄKERHET.

MED HJÄLP AV VÄGGADAPTERN
1. EU-uttag: Sätt in väggadaptern i ett AC 100-240V-uttag.
2. Anslut ena änden av den önskade laddningskabeln* till (2) Type-C-
porten och den andra änden till den enhet som du vill ladda (mobiltelefon, 
surfplatta, dator etc.). Ta bort väggadaptern när enheten är fulladdad.
3. Använd laddarens (2) typ-C-portar individuellt, med en maximal 
uteffekt på 20 W.

1. Typ C-kontakt
2. iOS-kontakt

SPECIFIKATIONER KABEL
- Typ-C till Typ-C 60W(MAX)
- Max. ström DC20V/3A
- Funktion: Laddning & dataöverföring
- Kabellängd: 1,2 m

2.

1. 1.

1.

2.
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VARNING! 
1. Läs alla instruktioner före användning.
2. Anslut endast adaptern till ett uttag med ett spänningsområde på AC 
100-240V.
3. Överskrid inte den maximala strömstyrkan.
4. Använd aldrig denna produkt vid temperaturer under 0°C (32°F) eller 
över 25°C (77°F).
5. Utsätt inte denna enhet för fukt eller värmekällor.
6. Modifiera eller öppna aldrig denna enhet.
7. Använd anslutningarna endast för deras avsedda ändamål. Använd 
inte adaptern med en elektronisk produkt som inte överensstämmer med 
specifikationerna.
8. Sluta använda enheten om värme, missfärgning, deformation eller andra 
fel uppstår under laddning eller förvaring.
9. Koppla ur adaptern efter användning. 
10. Koppla bort laddaren från strömkällan när den inte används.
11. Denna produkt är inte en leksak och är olämplig för barn under 7 år. 
Använd den inte i områden där barn kan tänkas vistas.
12. Barn ska hållas under uppsikt så att de inte leker med produkten.
leker med produkten.
13. Alla ändringar eller modifieringar av denna enhet som inte uttryckligen 
godkänts av den part som ansvarar för efterlevnaden kan upphäva 
användarens rätt att använda utrustningen. 
14. Kassera produkten om den är skadad.
15. Använd aldrig en skadad eller felaktig USB-kabel, eftersom det kan 
skada laddaren eller din enhet.

Rengöringsanvisningar: Rengör laddaren genom att koppla ur den från 
strömkällan och torka av den med en torr trasa.
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ITALIANO

1. Adattatore da parete PD 20W (spina UE)
2. Uscita di tipo C

SPECIFICHE ADATTATORE DA PARETE
- ingresso:   100-240V 50/60Hz 0.6A
- Uscita:  USB-C: 5.0V=3.0A,9.0V=2.22,12.0V=1.67A (20W Max) 
                                     PPS: 3-5.9V=3.0A  3.3-11.0V=1.8A

IMPORANTE: UTILIZZARE SOLO GLI ACCESSORI INCLUSI O GLI ACCESSORI 
CERTIFICATI E TESTATI QUANDO SI UTILIZZA QUESTO PRODOTTO 
. L’UTILIZZO DI ACCESSORI DI TERZE PARTI PUÒ INFLUIRE SULLA 
SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO.

UTILIZZANDO L’ADATTATORE A PARETE
1. Presa UE: Inserire l’adattatore a parete in una presa di corrente CA 
100-240V.
2. Collegare un’estremità del cavo di ricarica preferito* alla (2) porta Type-C 
e l’altra estremità al dispositivo che si desidera caricare (telefono cellulare, 
tablet, PC, ecc.). Rimuovere l’adattatore a parete quando il dispositivo è 
completamente carico.
3. Utilizzare singolarmente le (2) porte Type-C del caricabatterie, con una 
potenza di uscita massima di 20W.

1. Spina di tipo C
2. Spina iOS

SPECIFICHE CAVO
- Da Tipo-C a Tipo-C 60W (MAX)
- Corrente massima DC20V/3A
- Funzione: Ricarica e trasferimento dati
- Lunghezza del cavo: 1,2 m

2.

1. 1.

1.

2.
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ATTENZIONE! 
1. Legga tutte le istruzioni prima dell’uso.
2. Inserisca l’adattatore solo in una presa di corrente con un range di tensione 
di 100-240V AC.
3. Non superi la corrente massima.
4. Non utilizzi mai questo prodotto a temperature inferiori a 0°C (32°F) o 
superiori a 25°C (77°F).
5. Non esponga questo dispositivo all’umidità o a fonti di calore.
6. Non modifichi o apra mai questo articolo.
7. Utilizzi i collegamenti solo per lo scopo previsto. Non utilizzi l’adattatore 
con un prodotto elettronico non conforme alle specifiche.
8. Interrompa l’uso del dispositivo se si verificano calore, scolorimento, 
deformazione o altri difetti durante la carica o la conservazione.
9. Scollegare l’adattatore dopo l’uso. 
10. Scollegare il caricabatterie dalla fonte di alimentazione quando non 
viene utilizzato.
11. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo e non è adatto ai bambini di età 
inferiore ai 7 anni. Non lo usi in aree in cui è probabile la presenza di bambini.
12. I bambini devono essere sorvegliati per assicurarsi che non giochino 
con il prodotto.
giochino con il prodotto.
13. Qualsiasi cambiamento o modifica a questa unità non espressamente 
approvata dalla parte responsabile della conformità potrebbe invalidare 
l’autorizzazione dell’utente a utilizzare l’apparecchiatura. 
14. Scartare il prodotto se danneggiato.
15. Non utilizzi mai un cavo USB danneggiato o difettoso, perché potrebbe 
danneggiare il caricabatterie o il suo dispositivo.

Istruzioni per la pulizia: Per pulire il caricabatterie, lo scolleghi dalla fonte di 
alimentazione e lo pulisca con un panno asciutto.
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POLSKI

1. Zasilacz ścienny PD 20 W (wtyczka UE)
2. Wyjście typu C

SPECYFIKACJE ADAPTERA ŚCIENNEGO
- Wejście:  100-240V 50/60Hz 0.6A
- Wyjście:  USB-C: 5.0V=3.0A,9.0V=2.22,12.0V=1.67A (20W Max) 
                                     PPS: 3-5.9V=3.0A  3.3-11.0V=1.8A

WAŻNE: PODCZAS KORZYSTANIA Z TEGO PRODUKTU NALEŻY UŻYWAĆ 
WYŁĄCZNIE DOŁĄCZONYCH AKCESORIÓW LUB CERTYFIKOWANYCH I 
PRZETESTOWANYCH AKCESORIÓW . UŻYWANIE AKCESORIÓW INNYCH 
FIRM MOŻE MIEĆ WPŁYW NA BEZPIECZEŃSTWO PRODUKTU.

KORZYSTANIE Z ADAPTERA ŚCIENNEGO
1. Gniazdo UE: Podłącz zasilacz ścienny do gniazda prądu zmiennego 
100-240 V.
2. Podłącz jeden koniec preferowanego kabla ładującego* do portu (2) 
typu C, a drugi koniec do urządzenia, które chcesz naładować (telefon 
komórkowy, tablet, komputer itp.). Po całkowitym naładowaniu urządzenia 
odłącz adapter ścienny.
3. Korzystaj z (2) portu typu C ładowarki indywidualnie, z maksymalną 
mocą wyjściową 20 W.

1. Wtyczka typu C
2. Wtyczka iOS

SPECYFIKACJA KABLA
- Type-C do Type-C 60W(MAX)
- Maks. prąd DC20V/3A
- Funkcja: Ładowanie i transfer danych
- Długość kabla: 1,2 m

2.

1. 1.

1.

2.
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OSTRZEŻENIE! 
1. Proszę przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje przed użyciem.
2. Proszę podłączać adapter wyłącznie do gniazda o napięciu w zakresie 
100-240 V AC.
3. Proszę nie przekraczać maksymalnego natężenia prądu.
4. Proszę nigdy nie używać tego produktu w temperaturach poniżej 0°C 
(32°F) lub powyżej 25°C (77°F).
5. Proszę nie wystawiać urządzenia na działanie wilgoci lub źródeł ciepła.
6. Proszę nigdy nie modyfikować ani nie otwierać tego urządzenia.
7. Proszę używać połączeń tylko zgodnie z ich przeznaczeniem. Nie 
używać adaptera z produktem elektronicznym, który nie jest zgodny ze 
specyfikacją.
8. Proszę zaprzestać używania urządzenia, jeśli podczas ładowania lub 
przechowywania wystąpi wysoka temperatura, odbarwienie, deformacja 
lub inne usterki.
9. Proszę odłączyć adapter po użyciu. 
10. Proszę odłączyć ładowarkę od źródła zasilania, gdy nie jest używana.
11. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką i jest nieodpowiedni dla dzieci w wieku 
poniżej 7 lat. Nie używać w miejscach, w których mogą przebywać dzieci.
12. Dzieci powinny być nadzorowane, aby nie bawiły się produktem.
bawiły się produktem.
13. Wszelkie zmiany lub modyfikacje tego urządzenia, które nie zostały 
wyraźnie zatwierdzone przez stronę odpowiedzialną za zgodność, mogą 
unieważnić prawo użytkownika do korzystania z urządzenia. 
14. Uszkodzony produkt należy wyrzucić.
15. Nigdy nie używaj uszkodzonego lub wadliwego kabla USB, ponieważ 
może to uszkodzić ładowarkę lub urządzenie.

Instrukcje czyszczenia: Aby wyczyścić ładowarkę, proszę odłączyć ją od 
źródła zasilania i przetrzeć suchą szmatką.
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Explanation WEEE logo:

ENGLISH
The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that the item should be disposed 
of separately from household waste. The item should be handed in for recycling in 
accordance with local environmental regulations for waste disposal. By separating 
a marked item from household waste, you will help reduce the volume of waste 
sent to incinerators or land-fill and minimize any potential negative impact on 
human health and the environment. 

DUTCH
Het doorgestreepte afvalbak-symbool geeft aan dat het item apart moet worden 
weggegooid van het huishoudelijk afval. Het item moet worden ingeleverd 
voor recycling volgens de lokale milieuregels voor afvalverwerking. Door een 
gemarkeerd item te scheiden van huishoudelijk afval, helpt u het volume van 
afval dat naar verbrandingsovens of stortplaatsen wordt gestuurd te verminderen 
en eventuele mogelijke negatieve effecten op de menselijke gezondheid en het 
milieu te minimaliseren.

GERMAN
Das durchgestrichene Mülltonnensymbol zeigt an, dass der Gegenstand getrennt 
von Hausmüll entsorgt werden sollte. Der Gegenstand sollte gemäß den örtlichen 
Umweltvorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung zum Recycling abgegeben werden. 
Indem Sie einen gekennzeichneten Gegenstand vom Hausmüll trennen, helfen 
Sie, das Volumen des Mülls, der in Verbrennungsanlagen oder Deponien landet, zu 
reduzieren und mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf die menschliche Gesundheit 
und die Umwelt zu minimieren. 

FRENCH
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’objet doit être éliminé séparément 
des déchets ménagers. L’objet doit être remis au recyclage conformément aux 
réglementations environnementales locales en matière d’élimination des déchets. 
En séparant un objet marqué des déchets ménagers, vous contribuerez à réduire 
le volume des déchets envoyés aux incinérateurs ou aux décharges et à minimiser 
tout impact négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.
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FRENCH
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’objet doit être éliminé séparément 
des déchets ménagers. L’objet doit être remis au recyclage conformément aux 
réglementations environnementales locales en matière d’élimination des déchets. 
En séparant un objet marqué des déchets ménagers, vous contribuerez à réduire 
le volume des déchets envoyés aux incinérateurs ou aux décharges et à minimiser 
tout impact négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.

SPANISH
El símbolo de la papelera tachada indica que el artículo debe desecharse por sep-
arado de los residuos domésticos. El artículo debe entregarse para su reciclaje de 
acuerdo con las regulaciones ambientales locales para la eliminación de residuos. 
Al separar un artículo marcado de los residuos domésticos, ayudará a reducir el 
volumen de residuos enviados a incineradoras o vertederos y minimizar cualquier 
impacto negativo potencial en la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

SWEDISH
Den överstrukna soptunnan symbolen indikerar att föremålet ska kastas 
separat från hushållssopor. Föremålet ska lämnas in för återvinning enligt lokala 
miljöregler för avfallshantering. Genom att separera ett markerat föremål från 
hushållssopor hjälper du till att minska mängden avfall som skickas till förbrän-
ningsanläggningar eller deponier och minimera eventuella potentiella negativa 
effekter på människors hälsa och miljön.

ITALIAN
Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che l’oggetto deve essere 
smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. L’oggetto deve essere consegnato 
per il riciclo in conformità con le normative ambientali locali per lo smaltimento 
dei rifiuti. Separando un oggetto contrassegnato dai rifiuti domestici, contribuirai 
a ridurre il volume di rifiuti inviati agli inceneritori o alle discariche e a minimizzare 
eventuali potenziali impatti negativi sulla salute umana e sull’ambiente.

POLISH
Przekreślony symbol kosza na kołach wskazuje, że przedmiot powinien być usu-
wany oddzielnie od odpadów domowych. Przedmiot powinien zostać dostarczony 
do recyklingu zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi ochrony środowiska 
w zakresie utylizacji odpadów. Poprzez oddzielenie oznaczonego przedmiotu 
od odpadów domowych, pomożesz zmniejszyć ilość odpadów wysyłanych do 
spalarni lub składowisk i zminimalizować potencjalne negatywne skutki dla 
zdrowia ludzkiego i środowiska.
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EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH
XD Connects B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/30/EU.
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xdconnects.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH
XD Connects B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xdconnects.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL
Por la presente, XD Connects B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/30/UE.
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xdconnects.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS
XD Connects B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/30/EU.
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur www.xdconnects.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO
XD Connects B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/30/UE.
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xdconnects.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS
XD Connects B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xdconnects.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE
XD Connects B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU.
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xdconnects.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI
Firma XD Connects B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/30/UE.
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xdconnects.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.
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